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Puttalam District ‐ Male

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.01012 0.01003 100,000 1,003 99,069 0.98933 (1) 7,074,866 70.7

1 0.00042 0.00168 98,997 166 395,595 0.99845 (2) 6,975,797 70.5

5 0.00021 0.00105 98,831 104 493,897 0.99873 6,580,202 66.6

10 0.00030 0.00150 98,728 148 493,268 0.99760 6,086,305 61.6

15 0.00075 0.00374 98,580 369 492,082 0.99505 5,593,037 56.7

20 0.00121 0.00603 98,211 592 489,645 0.99349 5,100,956 51.9

25 0.00138 0.00688 97,618 671 486,460 0.99238 4,611,310 47.2

30 0.00173 0.00861 96,947 835 482,752 0.98954 4,124,850 42.5

35 0.00258 0.01282 96,112 1,232 477,704 0.98332 3,642,099 37.9

40 0.00430 0.02129 94,879 2,020 469,736 0.97294 3,164,395 33.4

45 0.00680 0.03347 92,859 3,108 457,023 0.95937 2,694,660 29.0

50 0.00990 0.04836 89,751 4,341 438,455 0.94305 2,237,637 24.9

55 0.01378 0.06671 85,411 5,698 413,484 0.92023 1,799,182 21.1

60 0.02006 0.09575 79,713 7,633 380,500 0.88068 1,385,698 17.4

65 0.03193 0.14844 72,080 10,700 335,099 0.81164 1,005,198 13.9

70 0.05286 0.23423 61,380 14,377 271,981 0.72705 670,099 10.9

75 0.07619 0.32053 47,003 15,066 197,745 0.60600 398,117 8.5

80 0.12837 0.48166 31,937 15,383 119,833 0.40195 (3) 200,372 6.3

85 0.20554          ... 16,554 16,554 80,539          ... 80,539 4.9

(1) Value given is for survivorship of 5 cohorts of birth to age group 0‐4 = 5L0/500000

(2) Value given is for 5S0=5L5/5L0
(3) Value given is 5S80+=T85/T80

Anuradhapura District ‐ Male

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.01027 0.01017 100,000 1,017 99,056 0.98883 (1) 7,051,347 70.5

1 0.00061 0.00244 98,983 241 395,357 0.99800 (2) 6,952,291 70.2

5 0.00023 0.00115 98,742 113 493,424 0.99860 6,556,934 66.4

10 0.00033 0.00165 98,628 163 492,734 0.99701 6,063,510 61.5

15 0.00100 0.00499 98,465 491 491,258 0.99344 5,570,776 56.6

20 0.00158 0.00787 97,974 771 488,033 0.99143 5,079,518 51.8

25 0.00178 0.00886 97,203 861 483,851 0.99189 4,591,485 47.2

30 0.00151 0.00752 96,342 725 479,929 0.99099 4,107,634 42.6

35 0.00222 0.01104 95,617 1,056 475,605 0.98689 3,627,705 37.9

40 0.00318 0.01578 94,561 1,493 469,370 0.97817 3,152,100 33.3

45 0.00592 0.02920 93,069 2,718 459,124 0.96298 2,682,730 28.8

50 0.00933 0.04566 90,351 4,125 442,126 0.94294 2,223,605 24.6

55 0.01443 0.06977 86,226 6,016 416,899 0.91747 1,781,479 20.7

60 0.02057 0.09809 80,210 7,868 382,492 0.87361 1,364,580 17.0

65 0.03495 0.16143 72,342 11,678 334,148 0.79609 982,088 13.6

70 0.05711 0.25043 60,663 15,192 266,012 0.71724 647,941 10.7

75 0.07657 0.32128 45,472 14,609 190,794 0.61745 381,928 8.4

80 0.12119 0.46259 30,862 14,277 117,805 0.38365 (3) 191,134 6.2

85 0.22618          ... 16,586 16,586 73,329          ... 73,329 4.4

(1) Value given is for survivorship of 5 cohorts of birth to age group 0‐4 = 5L0/500000

(2) Value given is for 5S0=5L5/5L0
(3) Value given is 5S80+=T85/T80



Puttalam District ‐ Female

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.00673 0.00669 100,000 669 99,378 0.99262 (1) 7,863,386 78.6

1 0.00040 0.00160 99,331 159 396,930 0.99865 (2) 7,764,008 78.2

5 0.00018 0.00090 99,172 89 495,639 0.99903 7,367,079 74.3

10 0.00021 0.00105 99,083 104 495,156 0.99854 6,871,440 69.4

15 0.00041 0.00205 98,979 203 494,432 0.99748 6,376,283 64.4

20 0.00058 0.00290 98,776 286 493,185 0.99715 5,881,851 59.5

25 0.00055 0.00275 98,490 270 491,780 0.99711 5,388,667 54.7

30 0.00063 0.00315 98,220 309 490,360 0.99621 4,896,886 49.9

35 0.00092 0.00459 97,911 449 488,504 0.99435 4,406,526 45.0

40 0.00138 0.00688 97,462 670 485,744 0.99155 3,918,022 40.2

45 0.00208 0.01035 96,791 1,002 481,641 0.98644 3,432,278 35.5

50 0.00349 0.01731 95,789 1,658 475,111 0.97857 2,950,636 30.8

55 0.00527 0.02603 94,131 2,450 464,931 0.96808 2,475,525 26.3

60 0.00805 0.03952 91,681 3,623 450,089 0.94548 2,010,594 21.9

65 0.01524 0.07365 88,058 6,485 425,550 0.90054 1,560,506 17.7

70 0.02791 0.13112 81,573 10,696 383,226 0.82390 1,134,956 13.9

75 0.05177 0.23062 70,877 16,346 315,740 0.70521 751,729 10.6

80 0.08992 0.36717 54,531 20,022 222,663 0.48929 (3) 435,989 8.0

85 0.16177          ... 34,509 34,509 213,326          ... 213,326 6.2

(1) Value given is for survivorship of 5 cohorts of birth to age group 0‐4 = 5L0/500000

(2) Value given is for 5S0=5L5/5L0
(3) Value given is 5S80+=T85/T80

Anuradhapura District ‐ Female

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.00927 0.00919 100,000 919 99,152 0.99010 (1) 7,779,553 77.8

1 0.00043 0.00172 99,081 170 395,899 0.99847 (2) 7,680,401 77.5

5 0.00021 0.00105 98,911 104 494,294 0.99913 7,284,502 73.6

10 0.00014 0.00070 98,807 69 493,861 0.99843 6,790,208 68.7

15 0.00056 0.00280 98,738 276 493,085 0.99680 6,296,347 63.8

20 0.00064 0.00319 98,462 315 491,508 0.99727 5,803,262 58.9

25 0.00046 0.00230 98,147 225 490,164 0.99755 5,311,754 54.1

30 0.00055 0.00275 97,922 269 488,962 0.99682 4,821,590 49.2

35 0.00075 0.00374 97,653 366 487,408 0.99527 4,332,628 44.4

40 0.00120 0.00598 97,287 582 485,103 0.99199 3,845,220 39.5

45 0.00209 0.01040 96,705 1,006 481,217 0.98678 3,360,117 34.7

50 0.00329 0.01632 95,699 1,562 474,856 0.98018 2,878,900 30.1

55 0.00489 0.02418 94,137 2,276 465,445 0.96727 2,404,044 25.5

60 0.00894 0.04381 91,861 4,025 450,210 0.93917 1,938,599 21.1

65 0.01696 0.08164 87,836 7,171 422,823 0.89125 1,488,389 16.9

70 0.03032 0.14165 80,665 11,426 376,842 0.81195 1,065,565 13.2

75 0.05507 0.24336 69,239 16,850 305,978 0.69973 688,724 9.9

80 0.09057 0.37014 52,389 19,391 214,101 0.44062 (3) 382,746 7.3

85 0.19566          ... 32,998 32,998 168,644          ... 168,644 5.1

(1) Value given is for survivorship of 5 cohorts of birth to age group 0‐4 = 5L0/500000

(2) Value given is for 5S0=5L5/5L0
(3) Value given is 5S80+=T85/T80


